IOP \$40,00 3329

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
No Magic Neon		11/24/2009	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Custom Dynamics LLC	
Street Address:	12335 Wake Union Church Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 203	
City:	Wake Forest	
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA	
Postal Code:	27587	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3329561	STREET MAGIC

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (919)854-2084

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (919) 854-1844

Email: jsorey@coatsandbennett.com

Correspondent Name: Anthony J. Biller
Address Line 1: 1400 Crescent Green

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Cary, NORTH CAROLINA 27518

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5377-028
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Anthony J. Biller
Signature:	/s/ Anthony J. Biller

900148682 TRADEMARK
REEL: 004104 FRAME: 0461

Date:	11/30/2009
Total Attachments: 1 source=STREET MAGIC TM#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004104 FRAME: 0462

ASSIGNMENT OF REGISTERED TRADEMARK

ASSIGNMENT

For valuable consideration given, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, No Magic Neon, Inc., a New York corporation doing business in Albany, New York ("NMN") assigns all ownership, to include all goodwill, title, interest, causes of action, and registrations, in and to the mark STREET MAGIC to Custom Dynamics, LLC, A North Carolina company ("Custom"). NMN hereby transfers to Custom ownership of United States Trademark Registration No. 3,329,561 in the mark STREET MAGIC for international classes 7, 9, 11, 12, and 16. NMN warrants it is assigning clear and good title to Custom.

Mr. Evan Calarco, President

No Magic Neon, Inc.

RECORDED: 11/30/2009

11/2 Data

REEL: 004104 FRAME: 0463